
Las Vegas Finance Center Contacts 
Mailing Address: 
US EPA, LVFC 
4220 S. Maryland Pkwy, Bldg C, Rm 503 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
 
 

Name Function Phone # Email 
Customer Service 
 

Main Phone Line 702-798-2485 LVFC‐GRANTS@EPA.GOV 

Dany Lavergne 
 

Director 702-798-2483 Lavergne.Dany@EPA.gov 

Kechi Elliott 
 

Associate Director 702-798-2422 Elliott.Kechi@EPA.gov 

Art Weiss 
 

Accounts Receivable 702-798-2491 Weiss.Arthur@EPA.gov 

Bill Pumphrey 
 

East Team Lead 702-798-2493 Pumphrey.William@EPA.gov 

Vacant 
 

Headquarters 702-798-2485 LVFC‐GRANTS@EPA.GOV 

Wayne Taylor 
 

Region 1 702-798-2406 Taylor.Wayne@EPA.gov 

Luis (Rick) Rivera 
 

Region 2 & Fellowships 702-798-2495 Rivera.LuisE@EPA.gov 

Vacant 
 

Region 3 702-798-2485 LVFC‐GRANTS@EPA.GOV 

Sharen Rheinhardt 
 

Region 4 702-798-2471 Rheinhardt.Sharen@epa.gov 

Anedia Feaster 
 

Region 5 702-798-2411 Feaster.Anedia@EPA.gov 

Eileen Brasier 
 

Region 6 & International 702-798-2409 Brasier.Eileen@EPA.gov 

Brian Switzer 
 

Region 7 702-798-2467 Switzer.Brian@EPA.gov 

Brian Switzer 
 

Region 8 702-798-2467 Switzer.Brian@EPA.gov 

Anna Woods 
 

Region 9 702-798-2496 Woods.Anna@EPA.gov 

Marge Pumphrey 
 

Region 10 702-798-2492 Pumphrey.Margaret@EPA.gov 

Peyton Keesee 
 

West Team Lead 702-798-2453 Keesee.Peyton@EPA.gov 

Shelly Norland 
 

Systems 
Accountant/Asbestos 

702-798-2499 Norland.Shelly@EPA.gov 

Pete Boudreau 
 

Systems/LAN 702-798-2414 Boudreau.Peter@EPA.gov 

Rich Sherburne 
 

Quality Assurance Specialist 702-798-2494 Sherburne.Richard@EPA.gov 

Martina Powell 
 

Administrative Support 702-798-2498 Powell.Martina@EPA.gov 

Christina Soto Financial Support Technician 702-798-2470 Soto.Christina@EPA.gov 
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